PAYABLE FEE

1. Application fee —

(a) where the area of the premises does not exceed 1000m?
(b) for every additional 500m? or part thereof

2. Re-inspection fee

3. For approval fire safety plan

4. For the issue of certificate where the area of the premises
(a) does not exceed 2,000 m?

(b) exceeds 2,000 m?

5. For the issue and yearly renewal of transport permit
Transport Permit — LPG (Bulk)

Transport Permit — Lorry & Van

6. Approval of plan-inflammable store/underground
tank/spraying room

Approval of Plan

Rs

1,000
300
50% of application fee

1,000

1,100

1,650

200

100

150



