PAYABLE FEE

	Rs
1. Application fee –	
(a) where the area of the premises does not exceed 1000m ²	1,000
(b) for every additional 500m ² or part thereof	300
2. Re-inspection fee	50% of application fee
3. For approval fire safety plan	1,000
4. For the issue of certificate where the area of the premises	
(a) does not exceed 2,000 m ²	1,100
(b) exceeds 2,000 m ²	1,650
5. For the issue and yearly renewal of transport permit	
Transport Permit – LPG (Bulk)	200
Transport Permit – Lorry & Van	100
Approval of plan-inflammable store/underground tank/spraying room	
Approval of Plan	150

Rs